FORM F TO-1595(Modified) 01 - 12 -	1999			MENT OF COMMER	
RE III III III III III III III III III I		TEET	PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFI	
To the Honorable Commissione. 100938	3913	ne attached	l original document	s or copy thereof:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Nante and ad	dress of re	ceiving party(ies)): <u>o</u> _	
David R. Krula, Tom Kao and Li Zhao	Nanie:	Ve	erbatım Corporati	on 45254	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Add	ress:		200	
☐ Yes ☑ No				ics	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 4060 Sorren		960 Sorrento Valle	to Valley Blyd	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				-)	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City	Sa	n Diego		
☐ Other:	State:	CA	Č	21-1405	
	Additional na	ame(s) & a	ddress(es) attache		
Execution Date: December 18, 1998	☐ Yes ☑ No				
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers	B. Patent No	` ,	0		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [1]			
Name: Brian M. Hoffman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Internal Address: Fenwick & West LLP	☑ Enclosed				
Streat Address: Two Palo Alto Square	☑ I ee Transmittal Enclosed				
City Palo Alto State: CA Zip Code: 94306					
DO NOT US	8. Deposit Acco	unt No.:	19-2555		
9. Statement and signature:	E THIS STACE				
To tre best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform true copy of the original document.	nation is true and o	correct and	l any attached co _l	py is a	
Albert C. Smith, Reg. No. 20,355		met.	1	2/22/14	
<u> </u>	y '. 🔪 (_	- TV	1	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
Attorney, Reg No.	Signature			Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Commissioner For Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Case Docket No.: 3515

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Verbatim Corporation a California corporation, having a place of business at 4060 Sorrento Valley Blvd., San Diego, CA 92121-1405 ("ASSIGNFE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

assignees, the following:	(and the succession, management, and
("SUBJECT MATTER") that are di LARGE CAPACITY, HIGH PERE ☐ is to be filed herewith ☐ was filed on and for which a Declaration was exec 2. The entire worldwice (a) the APPLICATION, including renewal, reissue, and other related a	, 199, now bearing cuted by INVENTOR on the de right, title, and interest is any right of priority; (b) applications thereto which	e date(s) below; and
` ,	E may apply for and rec	eive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in
carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) eacher papers necessary or desirable to fully second communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable relating to the SUBJECT MATTER and for vINVENTOR further agrees to provide any such and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereun	execute all oaths, assignment of the ASSIGNEE the right relating to the SUBJECT for securing, maintaining, resting in ASSIGNEE the recessor, assign, or legal representation. TOR has the rights, titles, as IVENTOR has made or well assigned.	MATTER; and interests herein conveyed; (2) MATTER; and (3) generally do all lawful and enforcing worldwide patent protection ights, titles, and interests herein conveyed, resentative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and interests to convey as set forth herein, will make hereafter no assignment, grant,
	one or more counterparts,	each of which shall be deemed an original
Name and Signature	Date of Signature	Date Declaration <u>Executed By This Person</u>
David A. Krula	13/13/1993	
State of CHLI JORNIM County of JAN DIEGO On 12/13/39 uppeared DALIN NELLUM INVENTIONAL INVEN	before me,	OTATIVE DE PERSONALLY
atisfactory evidence to be the person whose r	name is subscribed to the v	vithin instrument and acknowledged to
ne that [he/she] executed the same in [his/honstrument the person, or the entity upon behal	f of which the marcon noted	are a great and the animateur are a second
Notary Seal 55	**************************************	Fluilley Coc

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0923

Title of Document: ASSIGNI	MENT				
Re: Title: Filed: (if applicable) Serial No.: (if applicable)	LARGE CAPACI Unknown Unknown	TY, HIGH PER	RFORMANCE TAPE	CARTRIDGE	
Name and Signature		Date of <u>Signature</u>		Date Declaration <u>Executed By This Person</u>	
Tom Kao		(2-18,109 8		,199	
State of	DATE] WTOR] person whose name same in [his/her] ntity upon behalf of	e is subscribed authorized car which the pers	to the within instrum pacity, and that by [loon acted, executed the	ent and acknowledged to his/bet] signature on the	
Name and Signature Li Zhao	kt c-	Date of Signature	<u>,199_</u> 8	Date Declaration Executed By This Person	
State of County	DATE] VIOR] person whose name same in [his/her]	e is subscribed authorized ca	to the within instrum pacity, and that by [longacted, executed the	his/ber] signature on the	
Notary Seal 7	PHULIA CLEA COMM # 1119687		Notary		



RECORDED: 12/22/1998

Case Docket # 3515

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 9682 FRAME: 0924